
 
 
 
  

  
 

Participants - IAP International Associate Program | May 15 to 17, 2025 | Munich 

E-Mail Title Surname First name Country Company 

luisa.abele@pplaw.com    Abele Luisa Germany POELLATH München 

carmino@ga-p.com   Armiño Carles Spain Gómez-Acebo & Pombo 

avnerr@herzoglaw.co.il   Avner Ronen Israel Herzog Fox & Neeman 

stb@kromannreumert.com   Bjerreskov Søren Toft Denmark Kromann Reumert 

lbourrasset@yards-avocats.com   Bourrasset Louis France YARDS 

dominik.dorner@wolftheiss.com   Ellis Jordan United Arab Emirates Stephenson Harwood Middle East 

jordan.ellis@shlegal.com   Dorner Dominik Austria Wolf Theiss Rechtsanwälte 

sfedun@airdberlis.com   Fedun Stan Canada Aird & Berlis LLP 

michael.feldner@pplaw.com   Feldner Michael Germany POELLATH Berlin 

joshua.fisher@pplaw.com   Fisher Joshua Germany POELLATH Frankurt 

malou.florquin@loyensloeff.com   Florquin Malou Belgium Loyens & Loeff Belgium 

rfrancois@yards-avocats.com   François Raphaël France YARDS 

krzysztof.gajdzinski@gww.pl   Gajdziński Krzysztof Poland GWW 

fabia.gnaedinger@lenzstaehelin.com   Gnädinger Fabia Switzerland Lenz & Staehelin 

florence.hediger@lenzstaehelin.com   Hediger Florence Switzerland Lenz & Staehelin 

christian.hesse@pplaw.com   Hesse Christian Germany POELLATH Berlin 

frederico.hilzendeger@soutocorrea.com.br   Hilzendeger Frederico Brazil Souto Correa Advogados 

ldja@kromannreumert.com   Jansen Lasse Dreiøe Denmark Kromann Reumert 

pragya.kaushik@sra.law   Kaushik Pragya India Shreya Rao And Associates 

martina.knuenz@gasserpartner.com Dr. Knünz Martina Liechtenstein Gasser Partner Rechtsanwälte AG 

oliver.kraft@lgt.com   Kraft Oliver Switzerland LGT Bank AG 

alessandro.leardini@crsblaw.com Dr. Leardini Alessandro Great Britain Charles Russell Speechlys 
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laurezn.lipp@pplaw.com    Lipp Laurenz Germany POELLATH Frankurt 

ilmari.makimattila@hannessnellman.com   Mäkimattila Ilmari Finnland Hannes Snellman Attorneys 

ematosas@ga-p.com   
Martínez-
Matosas 

Eduardo Spanien Gómez-Acebo & Pombo 

kheira.mebrek@loyensloeff.com   Mebrek Kheira Luxembourg Loyens & Loeff Luxembourg 

olivier.mirck@loyensloeff.com   Mirck Olivier Netherlands Loyens & Loeff Netherlands 

aakash.mishra@sra.law   Mishra Aakash India Shreya Rao And Associates 

daniele.mologni@crsblaw.com   Mologni Daniele Great Britain Charles Russell Speechlys 

d.mourouti@zeya.com   Mourouti Despina Greece Zepos & Yannopoulos 

marcus.niermann@pplaw.com    Niermann Marcus Germany POELLATH Berlin 

tomasz.piejak@gww.pl   Piejak Tomasz Poland GWW 

dirk.reynders@lgt.com   Reynders Dirk Liechtenstein LGT Bank AG 

jonathan.rothwell@crsblaw.com   Rothwell Jon Great Britain Charles Russell Speechlys 

caroline.ruschen@pplaw.com   Ruschen Caroline Germany POELLATH Frankurt 

charlie.searle@crsblaw.com   Searle Charlie Great Britain Charles Russell Speechlys 

matthew.sperry@katten.com   Sperry Matthew Great Britain Katten Muchin Rosenman 

maximilian.steger@pplaw.com    Steger Maximilian Germany POELLATH München 

axel.sundqvistdunberg@unumtax.se   
Sundqvist 
Dunberg 

Axel Sweden Unum Tax 

i.tsiosta@zeya.com   Tsiosta Irene Greecechenland Zepos & Yannopoulos 

maud.van.der.linden@loyensloeff.com   van der Linden Maud Niederlande Loyens & Loeff Netherlands 

Dominik.Armansperg@pplaw.com   von Armansperg Dominik Germany POELLATH München 

Jan-Eckhard.Wegener@pplaw.com   Wegener Jan Germany POELLATH München 
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